
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE #1 (5 MINUTES FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUN 27, 2009

250 Motocross

TOYOTA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  551.6231

41 M. Lemoine  552.0572

151 J. Barcia  452.2843

36 K. Cunningham  452.4564

50 W. Hahn  552.5525

24 B. Metcalfe  552.6426

43 B. Tickle  652.6457

19 J. Weimer  352.7988

152 S. Champion  452.8489

10 R. Dungey  452.87410

85 S. Borkenhagen  652.90811

123 T. Searle  352.99012

61 B. Wharton  353.01013

411 T. Rattray  453.06214

119 M. Anstie  453.08215

159 D. Durham  453.39316

267 K. Mace  253.60817

220 C. Seely  453.62118

816 R. Meyer  453.75819

521 K. Gills  253.98420

55 R. Clark  453.98421

350 B. Evans  554.04122

719 V. Freise  554.10523

727 R. Urseth  554.38424

77 S. Clarke  254.63125

144 A. Martin  554.80226

160 C. Pennington  254.83527

472 T. Sherman  254.85628

534 T. Freistat  255.02829

277 R. Newton  355.04530

201 C. Rodriguez  255.21531

991 B. Miller  355.21732

623 B. Bruner  255.30733

309 S. Dally  255.79534

620 B. Nauditt  556.33235

210 D. Marsack  457.09036

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  531.3291

43 B. Tickle  531.3732

41 M. Lemoine  232.0353

151 J. Barcia  532.0484

119 M. Anstie  232.0735

61 B. Wharton  432.1896

267 K. Mace  232.2027

19 J. Weimer  332.2378

85 S. Borkenhagen  232.2459

123 T. Searle  432.27010

10 R. Dungey  532.31911

36 K. Cunningham  532.36312

50 W. Hahn  532.38513

411 T. Rattray  432.44014

24 B. Metcalfe  632.52515

144 A. Martin  332.88516

719 V. Freise  532.88617

55 R. Clark  432.88818

77 S. Clarke  532.90319

160 C. Pennington  232.90520

152 S. Champion  232.97621

159 D. Durham  332.98722

534 T. Freistat  433.09623

350 B. Evans  533.28024

220 C. Seely  233.33325

521 K. Gills  433.40726

623 B. Bruner  333.64727

816 R. Meyer  433.83728

472 T. Sherman  533.88029

201 C. Rodriguez  533.89630

727 R. Urseth  534.06131

309 S. Dally  334.16032

277 R. Newton  434.23533

620 B. Nauditt  334.27034

991 B. Miller  534.36235

210 D. Marsack  234.40736

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

411 T. Rattray  451.8281

50 W. Hahn  551.9272

43 B. Tickle  652.0083

151 J. Barcia  552.0394

10 R. Dungey  452.1245

61 B. Wharton  452.1946

41 M. Lemoine  252.2467

377 C. Pourcel  552.3528

85 S. Borkenhagen  652.4219

36 K. Cunningham  252.52310

19 J. Weimer  452.65511

24 B. Metcalfe  652.77812

77 S. Clarke  552.84413

220 C. Seely  252.86014

159 D. Durham  252.88315

123 T. Searle  452.91816

144 A. Martin  553.00517

55 R. Clark  453.12218

719 V. Freise  253.20619

119 M. Anstie  253.21820

991 B. Miller  553.29421

152 S. Champion  453.34422

267 K. Mace  253.48523

521 K. Gills  453.50824

472 T. Sherman  253.52925

816 R. Meyer  453.62026

160 C. Pennington  253.75727

350 B. Evans  454.14428

727 R. Urseth  254.53229

201 C. Rodriguez  554.60130

309 S. Dally  354.60231

623 B. Bruner  154.87332

277 R. Newton  254.96933

534 T. Freistat  255.17634

620 B. Nauditt  556.25535

210 D. Marsack  356.41036
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